of their earnings/(loss) per share – (4) (4)

Eanings/(Loss) for the purposes of diluted
earnings/(loss) per share 457 (584) 403

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares for the purposes
of basic earnings/(loss) per share 400.2 337.9 337.9

Effect of dilutive potential ordinary shares:
Warrants – 3.1 3.1

Weighted average number of
ordinary shares for the purposes
of diluted earnings/(loss) per share 400.2 341.0 341.0

Diluted earnings per share has not been presented for 2001 as the Company did
not have any potential ordinary shares and no diluting events existed during that
year.

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2001

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2001

54

11. EARNINGS/(LOSS) PER SHARE (continued)

The adjustment to comparative basic and diluted earnings/(loss) per share of 2000,
arising from the changes in accounting policies is as follows:

Basic Diluted
HK cents HK cents

Reported figures before adjustments 1.20 1.18

Adjustments arising from the adoption of SSAP 30 (2.92 ) (2.89 )

Restated (1.72 ) (1.71 )

12. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Group
Plant,

equipment
Land and and other
buildings assets Moulds Total

HK$ HK$ HK$ HK$
million million million million

Cost or valuation:
At beginning of year 1,047 1,142 169 2,358
Foreign currency adjustment (1) (8) – (9)
Additions 6 84 12 102
Arising on acquisition

of subsidiaries 1 14 – 15
Transfer – 1 (1) –
Disposal of subsidiaries (4) – – (4)
Disposals (22) (40) – (62 )

At 31 December 2001 1,027 1,193 180 2,400

Accumulated depreciation:
At beginning of year 78 546 112 736
Foreign currency adjustment – (4) – (4)
Provided during the year 24 117 19 160
Disposals (1) (26) – (27 )

At 31 December 2001 101 633 131 865

Net book values:
At 31 December 2001 926 560 49 1,535

At 31 December 2000 969 596 57 1,622

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2001

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENT
31 December 2001

55

12. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT (continued)

Land and buildings comprise:
Group

2001 2000
HK$ HK$

million million

Freehold land and buildings outside Hong Kong:
At cost 23 24

Long term leasehold land and buildings
outside Hong Kong:

At cost 68 68

Medium term leasehold land and buildings
in Hong Kong:

At cost 15 14
At 1993 professional valuation 279 279

294 293

Medium term leasehold land and buildings
outside Hong Kong:

At cost 337 357
At 1993 professional valuation 305 305

642 662